# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM751339

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/24/2015

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC.		08/25/2022	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	105 Broad Street	
City:	Alcester	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2615365	ALKOTA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6053363890

Email: Troy.Leonard@woodsfuller.com

Troy Leonard **Correspondent Name:** 

300 S. Phillips Avenue, Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: SIOUX FALLS, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy Leonard
SIGNATURE:	/troy leonard/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed Assignment - SKM 550i22082512340.pdf (04852550x9FB59)#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment - SKM 550i22082512340.pdf (04852550x9FB59)#page2.tif

source=Alkota Cleaning Systems Inc - DE GS (002).PDF (from Scott on 4-21-22) (04689966x9FB59)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007832 FRAME: 0336

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment is made this day of August 2022, by ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC. ('Assignor' herein), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of South Dakota, previously located at 110 Iowa Street, Alcester, SD 57001 to ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC. ('Assignee' herein), a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 105 Broad Street, Alcester, SD 57001, and, a mailing address of PO Box 288, Alcester, SD 57001.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Assignor adopted, used, and was using until assigned the following mark, registered by the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

ALKOTA Registered September 3, 2002 Registration No. 2615365

The above mark and registration are hereinafter referred to as the 'Subject Mark'.

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee entered into an agreement which provided in part for transfer of the Subject Mark to Assignee, along with all goodwill connected with and symbolized by said Subject Mark.

WHEREAS this assignment is done *nunc pro tunc* as Assignor intended to assign and transfer, and did in fact assign and transfer the Subject Mark and all goodwill connected with and symbolized thereby to Assignee effective April 24, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms and formally transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor=s right, title and interest in and to the Subject Mark together with all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or connected therewith effective April 24, 2015. This transfer and assignment includes the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the assignment. This transfer to Assignee includes, without limitation, all common law rights, interests and goodwill as may have been acquired by Assignor from the use of said Subject Mark.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other lawful acts, as may be deemed necessary to fully secure Assignee=s interest as described herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to transfer ownership to do so in accordance with the aforesaid registration to Assignee consistent with this assignment.

{04849457.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 007832 FRAME: 0337 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth above.

ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC.

**В**у

Its \

{04849457.1}



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS

OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ALKOTA CLEANING SYSTEMS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5735130 8300

SR# 20212610885

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203586110

Date: 07-01-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007832 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 08/25/2022